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#1 Fleet PreP

Tech Data Sheet
#1 Fleet Prep is an aggressive blend of
hydrofluoric and sulfuric acid to be used as the 
first step in the 2-step wash process.  It brightens
aluminum rails and tanks as well as working with
the 2nd-step products to remove road film.

Benefits
• Safe on painted surfaces
• Helps eliminate brushing
• Biodegradable
• Removes paint oxidation

Applications
• Aggressive step one in the 2-step wash process
• Brightens and whitens aluminum
• Removes rust
• Effective at removing iron and mineral deposits

Precautions
• Contains hydrofluoric acid and sulfuric acid.
• NOT to be used on polished aluminum.
• Do NOT allow to dry on glass.

   

Specifications
Attribute Description
Physical Form Blue Liquid
Odor Acrid
Solubility Complete in Water
Foam Low-Moderate
Viscosity Water-like
pH (typical) 2-3
Flash Point Not Applicable

Dilution Ratios
Use Dilution
Heavy 5:1 - 10:1
Moderate 10:1 - 15:1
Light 15:1 - 25:1
Brighten Aluminum Straight - 10:1

DOT Classification:
Regulated

Available In
Part # Size

110147

110145
110149
110195
110196

5 Gal

55 Gal.
Bulk
Kit 6 Gal
Kit 55/275

Note:  Cleaning effectiveness is affected by: temperature, 
concentration, dwell time, water hardness, and soap application 
pressure.  Soap concentration may be adjusted to compensate 
for changes in these conditions.
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