

FLEETCLEAN SYSTEMS LLC

401.356.4156

www.fleetcleansystems.com sales@fleetcleansystems.com

Specifications

Attribute	Description
Physical Form	Blue Liquid
Odor	Acrid
Solubility	Complete in Water
Foam	Low-Moderate
Viscosity	Water-like
pH (typical)	2-3
Flash Point	Not Applicable

Dilution Ratios

Use	Dilution
Heavy	5:1 - 10:1
Moderate	10:1 - 15:1
Light	15:1 - 25:1
Brighten Aluminum	Straight - 10:1

DOT Classification:Regulated

Available In

Part #	Size
110147	5 Gal
110145	55 Gal.
110149	Bulk
110195	Kit 6 Gal
110196	Kit 55/275



#1 FLEET PREP

Tech Data Sheet

#1 Fleet Prep is an aggressive blend of hydrofluoric and sulfuric acid to be used as the first step in the 2-step wash process. It brightens aluminum rails and tanks as well as working with the 2nd-step products to remove road film.

Benefits

- Safe on painted surfaces
- Helps eliminate brushing
- Biodegradable
- Removes paint oxidation

Applications

- Aggressive step one in the 2-step wash process
- Brightens and whitens aluminum
- Removes rust
- Effective at removing iron and mineral deposits

Precautions

- Contains hydrofluoric acid and sulfuric acid.
- NOT to be used on polished aluminum.
- Do NOT allow to dry on glass.

Note: Cleaning effectiveness is affected by: temperature, concentration, dwell time, water hardness, and soap application pressure. Soap concentration may be adjusted to compensate for changes in these conditions.